D.R. HORTON - MID-ATLANTIC

#DT-16 SANDRA - VICTORIA GARDEN

"RIGHT HAND"

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

BUILDER, CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR RESFONSIBILITIES

THE TERM WORK AS USED IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL INCLUDE ALL PROVISIONS AS DRANN
OR SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS AS WELL AS OTHER PROVISIONS SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED BY THE
ARCHITECT IN THE FORM OF DRANINGS, SFPECIFICATIONS, WRITTEN AND OTHER INSTRUCTIONS |9SUED BY
THE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTOR/BUILDER UNDERSTANDS THAT DRANWINGS GRAPHICALLY DERPICT DESIGN INTENT OF
THE PROJECT. LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON DRANWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.
CONTRACTOR/BUILDER UNDERSTANDS THAT DRANWINGS SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT, DESIGN
AND EXTENT OF WORK AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE SCALED FOR MEASUREMENTS OR SERVE AS
SHOP DRANWINGS.

CONTRACTOR/BUILDER SHALL PROPERLY FABRICATE, TRANSPORT, INSTALL, ERECT, CONSTRUCT
AND TEST, FURNISH AND SUPPLY ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, APPARATUS, APPURTENANCES,
AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND EXPENSES NECESSARY TO PROPERLY COMPLETE THE WORK IN PLACE
AND READY FOR OFPERATION OR USE AS INTENDED FOR BY THE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTOR/BUILDER SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH PROVISIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES, SHALL
ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH SAME AND SHALL BE RESFPONSIBLE FOR AND BE REQUIRED TO
DISCOVER, THROUGH EXERCISING CARE, SKILL AND DILIGENCE IN REVIEWING THE CONSTRUCTION
DRANWINGS, ANT OMISSIONS, AND DISCREFPANCIES AND SHALL BRING SAME ATTENTION TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.,

BY EXECUTING THE CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR/BUILDER WARRANTS THAT HE HAS CLOSELY
INSPECTED THE SITE AND ITS ENVIRONS, AND HAS DETERMINED TO HIS SATISEACTION THE
PHYSICAL CONDITION OF SUCH, FAMILIARIZED HIMSELFE WITH LOCAL CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE
WORK 1S TO BE PERFORMED, CORRELATED HIS OBSERVATIONS WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DRANWINGS, AND KNOWS OF NO OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE
WORK AS INTENDED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND AS PER LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS.

IF ANY ITEM OR MATERIAL 1S5 NOT SHOWN OR OMITTED ON THE DRANWINGS, BUT OTHERWISE
REASONABLY INFERABLE THEREFROM, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT, AND BE
REQUIRED TO FURNISH AND INSTALL SUCH ITEM OR MATERIAL WHICH CONFORMS TO THE TYPE AND
QUALITY OF SIMILAR ITEMS OTHERWISE ESTABLISHED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DRANWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

WHERE A TYPICAL DETAIL 1S SHONWN OR INDICATED ON THE DRANWINGS THAT CONDITION SHALL BE
REPRESENTATIVE OF AND SHALL CONSTITUTE THE STANDARD FOR WORKMANSHIFP, MATERIALS, AND
PERFORMANCE FOR CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP THROUGHOUT THE
CORRESPONDING AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT THE WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR/BUILDER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THOROUGHLY EXAMINING ALL DRANWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND APPLICABLE CODES, AS WELL AS MAKING ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS AND
ESTABLISHING ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS FOR EACH PARTICULAR TYPE OF WORK, AND FOR
COORDINATING THE WORK FOR EACH SECTION, AS WELL AS CHECKING CROSS REFERENCES OfF
WORK, AND ANT WORK EXCLUDED FROM ANY SECTION.

BY MAKING SUBSTITUTION OF PRODUCTS OR PROCEDURES IN THE WORK THE CONTRACTIOR/BUILDER
REPRESENTS THAT HE HAS PERSONALLY INVESTIGATED THE PROPOSED SUBSTITUTE AND
DETERMINED THAT IT IS EQUAL OR SUPERIOR IN ALL ASPECTS TO THAT SPECIFIED; REPRESENTS
THAT WILL PROVIDE EQUAL OR BETTER WARRANTY FOR THE SUBSTITUTION; REPRESENTS THAT HE
WILL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE APPROVED SUBSTITUTE, MAKING ALL CHANGES AS
MAY BE REQUIRED.

WHERE REFERENCE |15 MADE IN THESE DOCUMENTS TO CONTRACTOR/BUILDER, IT SHALL REFER TO
BUILDER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AND ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND THEIR EMPLOYEES.

. NOTHING HEREUNDER SHALL CREATE ANY CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE ARCHITECT

AND ANT SUBCONTRACTOR.

THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETT,
CARE OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, COMPLIANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL
REGULATIONS REGARDING SAFETY. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. CONTRACTOR/BUILDER SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK
AND BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES AND SAFETY
PROCEDURES, AND FOR COORDINATING ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

INDEX OF DRANWINGS

AREA CALCULATIONS

240-452-4638

/ARCHITECTURE

HAGERSTOWN, MD

WADE

DESIGN TEAM

ARCHITECTS: WADE ARCHITECTURE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: AVBEL ENGINEERING, LLC.
CIVIL ENGINEER: PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES, LLC.

P SPECIFICATIONS
SP.2 SPECIFICATIONS BASE HOUSE AREA VOLUME
ALI=-ALS FRONT ELEVATIONS FIRST FLOOR 138 SQ. FT. 0349 CF
oo Tt I R FEEYATIONS SECOND FLOOR 272 5@. FT. 10,295 CF
A TOTAL 2410 5Q@. FT. 20644 CF
OPTIONS
ELEVATIONS "ET", "FT", +60 SQ. FT. +485 CF
III_—I'III IIM—I‘II
UNCONDITIONED SPACE
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 148 5Q. FT. £9445 CF
CARAGE 400 Q. FT.
FRONT PORCH 41 Q. FT.
ATTIC d464 CF
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE
PLAN REVIEW SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW JERSEY UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS AND THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, Nd 2018 EDITION.
. . BUILDING INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE NJ EDITION 2018
E QE\/ | 5 | ON - (IRC W/ N.JAC. 5:23-3.21)
04/21/2| INITIAL RELEASE

PLUMBING NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE 201&
W/ N.JAC. 5:23-3.15)

ENERGY CODE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2018
(NJAC. 5:23-3.18)

ELECTRICAL CODE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA T0) 2017
W/ NJAC. 5:23-3.16)
N.JU.C.C. REQUIREMENTS:

.  USE GROUP R5 (IRC)

2. SPRINKLERS PROVIDED: NO

3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5A ( IRC SECTION R300)

4. BUILDING HEIGHT: ALLOWED : 3 STORIES / 45 FT
PROVIDED: 3 STORIES / 43 FT

5. AREA CALCULATIONS: SEE AREA CALCULATIONS ABOVE

©. DWELLING-GARAGE SEPARATION: PER TABLE R302.6

. FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE GARAGE
| HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

. STRUCTURE SUPPORTING FLOOR/ CLG ASSEMBLY
| HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

. USED FOR SEPARATION REQUIRED FROM RESIDENCE
| HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
1. PARTY WALL PER R302.2: 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE FROM BOTH SIDES

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS:
(PER TABLE 60! IBC NJ 2018)

BUILDING ELEMENTS REQD |PROVIDED
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL
R AME | HOUR | HOUR
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR | HOUR | HOUR
INTERIOR | HOUR | HOUR

NON BEARING WALLS

EXTERIOR SEE TABLE 602

INTERIOR @ @
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION | HOUR | HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION | HOUR | HOUR

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS: (PER TABLE 302./(1) IRC NJ 2018)
EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENTS MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING | MIN. FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE
FIRE RESISTANCE RATED | HOUR — TESTED IN ACCORDANCE <5 FEET
WALLS WITH ASTM Elld OR UL 263 FOR
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES
NON FIRE-RESISTANCE O HOUR > 5 FEET
RATED
NOT ALLOWED N/A <2 FEET
PROJECTIONS
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED | HOUR ON THE UNDERSIDE > 2 FEET TO < 5 FEET
NOT FIRE-RESISTNCE O HOURS > 5 FEET
RATED .
NOT ALLOWED N/A <3 FEET
OPENINGS IN WALLS _
%55 MAXIMUM OF WALL AREA O HOURS S FEET
UNLIMITED O HOURS 5 FEET
COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4 <3 FEET
PENETRATIONS ALL NOT REQUIRED 3 FEET
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WITHIN 4'-0" OF PROPERTY

LINE. OMIT AT END
UNIT CONDITION.

SHINGLE ON
PRE-ENGIN. WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES

6" FASCIA

|I_4II

TOF OF SECOND FLOOR

35"

3|
&'-l 1/8"

6'-1l 3/8"

WNINDOW HEAD

HORIZONTAL SIDING\

4" TRIM

SECOND FLOOR

28'-3 1/4" W/ &/12 PITCH

26'-3" MEAN HEIGHT W/ &/12 PITCH
I'-2 3/4"

-l 1/e"

T-11 3/8"

NINDOW HEAD

4" TRIM (TYP)————__|

FIRST FLOOR

|O" BAND BOARD\

TOP OF FIRST FLOOR

PITCH: &6/12

- - __

240-452-4638

HAGERSTOWN, MD

V4

6I

APPROXIMATE

GRADE

REAR ELEVATION
W/ HI-VIZ

RIDGE VENT

ALT. &/12 ROOF

ACCENT SIDING TO MATCH FRONT

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

SHINGLE ON PRE-ENGIN.
WNOOD ROOF TRUSSES

PITCH: &/12

1O" BAND

BoARE

- T TOP OF SECOND FLOOR

8" FRIEZE

LINE OF SECOND
:,ﬁFLOOR WELEVS. "ET",
||F3||’ ||L'—,||’ & ||M'—[|| HEEL

I
I 6" FASCIA
|
I

WNINDOW HEAD

4" TRIM (TYP.)

OPT. NINDOW "A"

T T
IH- - b
IH- -
(Y AU |

&'-1 178"

BOARD

6'-11 3/8"

JA\

I

I

i

I

I "

i lO" BAND
I

i SMOOTH PANEL
I

I

SECOND FLOOR

TOP OF FIRST FLOOR

|

[ ]

WINDOW HEAD,

/—8" SQUARE COLUMN

| ———HORIZONTAL SIDING

ﬁ#' TRIM (TYP.)

PRECAST STONE
SILL

| | ——STONE VENEER

a-1 1/e"

T-11 3/8"

FIRST FLOOR

['—4"

3' I_-T n
35I_-TII

26'-3 1/4" W/ &/12 PITCH

I'-2 3/4"
26'-3" MEAN HEIGHT W/ 6/12 PITCH

all

APPROXIMATE

LEFT S|DE
SHONWN W/ HI-VIZ

GRADE

DRHORION | WADE

America’s

DRAWN BY:
D. WILL

DATE:
09/21/2021

PROJECT NO.
DT16

11 X 17 SCALE
1/8” — 19_099

24 X 36 SCALE
1/4’! — 1’_0”

SANDR A
SIDE & REAR ELEVATION

HOUSE NAME:
DRAWING TITLE

SHEET No.

)
N
N

|- I— a

q4/21/2021




357"

240-452-4638

/ARCHITECTURE

HAGERSTOWN, MD

WADE

America’s

=
=
e
=
—

DRAWN BY:
D. WILL

DATE:
09/21/2021

PROJECT NO.
DT16

11 X 17 SCALE
1/8” — 1’_0’9

24 X 36 SCALE
1/4” — 1’_01’

SIDE ELEVATIONS

HOUSE NAME:
DRAWING TITLE

7 ~ N
Ve d N N
RIDGE VENT - N
ALT. &/12 ROOF 12 7 N
. T |2
7 N
& v N &
7 s N
// Al‘lll.lh \\
ACCENT SIDING TO MATCH FRONT _ L T T -
CONTINIOUS RIDEE VENT P A nIn N R R ETNNN N
7 i - N
~ AU T T IO T T AL T CT TUTT [P ~
SHINGLE ON PRE-ENGIN, d o T T I T TP T L T T [T N
NOOD ROOF TRUSSES - A I T T T T I T T AL T T Py N
I Ry L O T LT LTI T LTI I T T ~
6" FASCIA , AT T IO T T P T T L  TT O TEEC T T I TTT TS SO
8" FRIEZE | g ] Ny ~
I 1] ™~ ~
LINE OF SECOND T N
FLOOR W/ ELEVS. "ET", | T~ N
_ "FBH, "L—[", & ||M—,ll “‘ ..; N
Y| (HEEL | gl NN
= ——— \ = UUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIIUUIII_
TOP OF SECOND FLOOR T X
I
. WINDOW HEAD |
5 NIRRT
.| E I
VAl 4" TRIM (TYP.) '
N <|FE Q| = |
Slz | 8 | \\\\\\\‘
2l T W | .
Elg QO F 0" BAND BOARD
X O
O 2 |
T 3 I 4112 L
Z = % SECOND FLOOR I
RIRR
b ;q% ~ TOP OF FIRST FLOOR X
= N
_E - JNINDOW HEAD
N
HORIZONTAL SIDING———
Dl - 4" TRIM (TYP.)
>S9 N\ ~
T ™ PRECAST STONE
ST SILL
™ \
STONE VENEER
N PP PP PR N TN TN T TP T P L P T P T =P T P L S T
FIRST FLOOR = =t et et et et et et et et et et et ety et et e |
= S S gy = SR gy = S gy = S gy = S = SN = S iy =0 SN iy = Ay = Ay = S e e = S e =0 S e = S o =0 A e = S ey =
(SD APPROX'MATE j‘r‘ D S——— L — IL)I;‘,—H L — DO S——1 II_)I;,—H II_)IJ,—HH IUDH,—HJ DO S——1 | [ ] ——— D S—— II_)I:“,—H II_JI:,—‘I‘ ] H,—HH UL S——

GRADE

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
SHONWN W/ HI-VIZ

SHEET No.

A2 <L

q4/21/2021



OPT. PATIO 16'X8'

6'-0" 6'-0"
280" 2" 280" o 280"
27-8" 27-8" 27-10"

A —
5 /o0 5" o-Il" - o-II" aq 1/2" s 6'-& 1/2" 610 1/2" 5 /2" LOCATE CLECTRICAL LEGEND
— 41 1/20 ] = 2% 172" 24 1/2" SINK BASE
CABINET \ |_( @
Il \

8I_OII

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

I'-4 /2"

THREE WAY SWITCH

29"
STOVE |

VE_l'l‘T 3060 3060 3060

512"

5 /2"

FOUR WAY SWITCH

y I_qll

3060 3060 3060

= [k [k |l DUPLEX RECEP.

|2I_6II

34'-0O"

4'-10 1/2"

5qI_OII

- T ] — KITCHEN | T com AP
| | Her :

I SPLIT SWITCHED RECEP.

4I_&II
C

FLOOR MOUNTED RECEP.

5 1/2"
5 1/2"

| BEDROOM
| #l _ ——:e:

220V RECEP.

240-452-4638

\
|
745 1/2"
COOKTOP

GFl RECEP.

& ®EIS S P o

il

WEATHERPROOF GFI RECEP.

eSS

NWPGFI

4I_5II

5 1/2"

A
[2'-6 1/2"| |1 2'-6 1/2"

| /|

S . INFORMAL /
P [AN DINING /

|3I_|II
|3I_|II

SD/CO| SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

T — T/
A

//// , SMOKE DETECTOR - WIRED IN SERIES
Ve
LOCATE —4 /
|

/ARCHITECTURE

HAGERSTOWN, MD

WADE

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

6
% GDO% GARAGE DOOR OPENER RECEP.
Q|
S~
ol
|
=

INSIDE OF

SINK. BAGE

CABINET -1 1/2"
/

L NG

EfFOR
DJ&'\\IA\/E

Bl_all 4|_6 |/2II

2'-0 1/2"\

EXHAUST FAN MOTOR

N
~N
\

/ "
% = {7
/

g
Y, - ql_”ll CIQ 5|_2 |/2|| 2{\|_ |||
[

/ 40" RAKE OVENS D i
— s

m/
| WALL-OPT.
ﬁﬁ/ SP/CO| gAlLING
(5),5H,

_ Vo TTTTTR A
OPT. UPGRADE KITCHEN

3060
=
I'-4 /2"

EXHAUST FAN WITH LIGHT

SEAT

()=

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

N~

L I_qll

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

KITCHEN
=

5I_OII
5I_OII

HANGING LIGHT

@@
\@? (5) SH
o

\

4I_&II

7145 1/2"

34I_OII

RECESSED LIGHT

‘\RLNGE
e
Q@ _

PENDANT LIGHT

ABOVE

Z@_

38'-5 1/2"
38'-6 1/2"

[CROWA

PULLCHAIN LAMPHOLDER

GFt,
[0)
&

WA
=t

o

KEYLESS LAMPHOLDER

5 I_é n
5 I_é n

4I_8II

45I_qll

CEILING MOUNTED LED
.
avd
<//
{0 OPTIONAL CEILING FAN
PN
\\:)

K KEYPAD
=

DROPPED CL6G:

NABV. FOR VENT

|_
E

L

N

n

@ i @BR@
RS

- WASHER ALWAYS - WASHER ALWAYS
ON THE LEFT ) ON THE LEFT
REGARDLESS OF 2/5 REGARDLESS OF NASHER ALWATS
' HANDING HANDING ON THE LEFT
l REGARDLESS OF (T) THERMOSTAT

HANDING

31
)
R/S
31
)

REF

e
-
_IT
Q0 RO OEE QOB E®

-6 1/2

INFORMAL
S DINNG -

. B

- — — Ly LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH (12V)

?5 ¢I> |Z L §/|
o N \ DOOR CHIME
2l -Zﬁf“o VN ) {P—_O é
/’\ [
[}
I

o 172"

3060 3060
e fe—
o @
<
5qI_OII
5" o
IE/:E
3-8 |/2"
S
_|/\l_|
|
|
X
5qI_OII
S
V\l—l
|
|
— P_‘ _
‘\
5qI_OII
7
<

5'-2 1/2"

5I_&II
I
|
5I_5II

S5 1/2"

=
=
e
=
—

||_8||
[}
3-8 1/2"

i
LAUNDRY g | |7 172" L —
€ « %9 15 1/2" T | — CHASE W/ NOTES:

BASEMENT
AUNLPRY ALL OUTLETS AND SWITCHES ARE SHOWN AS

.
)

=1l 172"

&5'-4 1/2"
6'-6"

MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS. ACTUAL LOCATIONS
! MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN ON PLAN.

N/ - @6 WALL (P) SH
/

/
ILIIGHT | Lo
ABONE | DNﬁYW
|
\
|

_
Ve I. APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE DRAWN BY:
N/ LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING
/
\
\

3|‘6"
~
~
3“6"
=
0

UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE MORE THAN D. WILL
ONE SMOKE DETECTOR 15 REQUIRED, ALL SHALL DATE:
BE WIRED IN SUCH A MANNER SO THAT WHEN ‘
ONE 1S ACTUATED, ALL WILL BE ACTUATED AND 09/ 21 / 2021
| ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL INCLUDE A

BATTERY BACKUP AS REQUIRED. SMOKE PROJECT NO.
. DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING DT16

o
v
=

T

| O ‘
(I

L |GHT]
}’ ’P\ , g an

6I_6II
BI_bll

5 /2"
5 1/2"

5 1/2"
5 1/2"
i
~
@:@:

ROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS. SMOKE 11 X 17 SCALE

3_n

/ o
BEAR ' \ = TRUSS =g /2" DETECTORS INSTALLED IN SLEEPING ROOMS
76 in BEARING — SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE 1/8” = 1'=0"
\ ‘ o . " ROOM ENTRANCE, AND 3' FROM FORCED AIR
-8 4'-0 2'-| SUPPLY REGISTERS OR THE DOOR TO A 24 X 36 SCALE
BATHROOM CONTAINING A TUB OR SHOWER. 1/4” = 1’0"

/ (2) 2X6 @ 16" O.C. O?T BA&EMENT 5?% | ES 2. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE REGQUIRED

61"

5 1/2"
BI_-TII
5 1/2"

5 1/2"
\ 3

|3I_3II

| BALLOON FRAMED — B i ON EACH FLOOR AND PROXIMITY OF EACH
NALL L~ I SLEEPING AREA. SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON
5 Yol S| 400 Sy / MONOXIDE DETECTOR COMBINATION DEVICES

. ARE PERMITTED AS REQUIRED.
N :©: :@: n
{1;} 4= /4" )5 1/2 &DO / I~a 172" [ ||,
. =
K.

S

2 I_é n
N
WPGF
Fl
o
O
\

S5 1/2"

3. ALL KITCHEN AND LAUNDRY RECEPTACLES ARE
TO BE GFI PROTECTED.

1 4l

K. /
u ] [] /

20'-3 /2"
20'-3 1/2"

q'-10"
a'-10"

4. PROVIDE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS TO
ALL RECEPTACLES.

|3I_3II
2'-q /2"
2'-q /2"

) 2/ CAR GARAGE |

/

/' |

/ ' NOTES:
(2) 2X6 @ 16" OC. [ —7 . , NOTES:

5 1/2"

| | |
iﬁthOON FRAMED M 16070 OHD . ALL WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE SPF. #2 OR BETTER.
8'-2 1/2" &'-5"
a|_2 |/2|| 2” 4|_3|I |/ 4|_3|I ql_'TII |/ ql_-TII 2” |&I_5II
5 /2" e oo 2o e 5 /2" 3. HATCHED AREAS INDICATE DROPPED CEILINGS.
Y * BNy "’l g 4. IT 1S THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO THOROUGHLY
| | REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS FOR ACCURACT AND

S8_O" COMPLETENESS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION,
AND TO REPORT ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR ERRORS TO

THE DESIGNER OR SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION OR
E QD UN | ETE CORRECTION (IF NEEDED).

COND | Tl ON ? | ?5? ?JEOOQ ;]EAN END UN | T GOND | Tl ON 5. STAIR FABRICATOR TO VERIFY FIELD  CONDITIONS PRIOR SHEET No.

FABRICATION OF STAIR(S), STAIRS TO BE BUILT IN ,
COMPLIANCE A ;

A]_T STAI RWE]_L WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

6. ALL WORK TO BE DONE TO COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

DIMENSIONS ARE FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD:
-INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN AS 3 I/2"

51/2"
51/2"
N

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

HOUSE NAME:
DRAWING TITLE

2&I_OII

4/21/2021



2&'—0" 2"
27'-10" o

q4'-10" T/ q'-e"

5 1/2" Y
|2I_|" |2|_||| /l

2” 2&'—0"
27-l0"

V s T 0" | 5 ELECTRICAL LEGEND

/l |2|_4|| |2|_4u

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

51/2"
S1/2"

FOUR WAY SWITCH
3050 3050

54I_qll

e e

DUPLEX RECEP.

SPLIT SWITCHED RECEP.

5 /2"
5 /2"
240-452-4638

FLOOR MOUNTED RECEP.

//ﬁ /ﬁ
<B\'\EDR/O/>OT~//T/#5 //
\i) <;/ OTE:

\ /
\\\ /// NOTE
RO Cp OPT.
’ N PRE-WIRE

Q7 OPT.
N QN PRESWIRE N o
~ O \OFOR CLG FAN s / \O FOR CLG FAN GDO% GARAGE DOOR OPENER RECEP.
6'-4 1/2" \ 5.5 2" T 1/2"

220V RECEP.

-TI_OII

GFI RECEP.

& B [ES S P o

o

#
o e BEDROOM #2

N

WEATHERPROOF &FI RECEP.

=i 1/2"
=i 1/2"

=1 172"

=11 172"
=

T
N
N

/ARCHITECTURE

HAGERSTOWN, MD

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

WADE

SMOKE DETECTOR - WIRED IN SERIES

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

22 1/2"

EXHAUST FAN MOTOR

EXHAUST FAN WITH LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

\

I'-10 1/4"

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

R/S

2qI_OII
5I_2II
60" VANITY

1= 172"

HANGING LIGHT

— | [&F

L.44444444:@:

! — Vj'l;c; =]

R/S

RECESSED LIGHT

il
-6 3/4"

PENDANT LIGHT

I '

\/ || 60" @c

4I_OII
4I_OII

FPULLCHAIN LAMPHOLDER

O

KEYLESS LAMPHOLDER

o

60" x 30"

&
45'-q"

)
[
3050
L
1

45I_qll
45 _g"

CEILING MOUNTED LED
S

7/
\>O</ OPTIONAL CEILING FAN
DNQN
NN

O

K KEYPAD
—c

2'-4 /2"
~
-

2'-4 /2"
~
-

5-0" 3-II" £-a 1/2" )

R/S
Tl 120
OB O OEE EO0EE®

/
|4'-4"
54'-g"
|4'-4"
lO'-4"
S4'_gn
<

LOFT ‘
(T) THERMOSTAT

v
ql_4|{|
3050
[
54I_qll
ql_4|l
—

\OPT. WINDOW "A"

o o 20'-3 1/2"
36" CAP WALL-

OPT. RAILING m
I |

v LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH (12V)

D'RHORTON

America’s

L— CHASE W/
BASEMENT

L— CHASE W/ DOOR CHIME
| ¢ BASEMENT

NOTES:

. = . ALL OUTLETS AND SWITCHES ARE SHOWN AS
, A MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS. ACTUAL LOCATIONS
A / MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN ON PLAN. DRAWN BY:

D. WILL

Tr\z

N

\  [FY—
3050

|. APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
N LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING DATE:

UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE MORE THAN 09/21/2021
ONE SMOKE DETECTOR 15 REQUIRED, ALL SHALL
BE WIRED IN SUCH A MANNER SO THAT WHEN PROJECT NO.
ONE 15 ACTUATED, ALL WILL BE ACTUATED AND DT16
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL INCLUDE A
BATTERY BACKUP AS REQUIRED. SMOKE 11 X 17 SCALE

DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING » s

ROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS. SMOKE 1/8” = 1'-0
DETECTORS INSTALLED IN SLEEPING ROOMS
SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE 24 X 36 ?CA,le
ROOM ENTRANCE, AND 3' FROM FORCED AIR 1/47 = 1'-0
SUPPLY REGISTERS OR THE DOOR TO A

BATHROOM CONTAINING A TUB OR SHOWER.

3_p"
~
PR

3_p"

|6I_qll

i||To 5W|T34\

BELOW > e

LEDGE
. o AL 5
| [BELOW S 2
8-2 /2" s\ /8-a 1/2"

! TO SNITCH > /2
BELOW / /
— | [— [

3050 L 3050 /
(2) 2X6 @ 16" O.C.

BALLOON FRAMED , PN -
NALL Ny 9Pt
oo / < V PRE-WIRE
/ Roor. ) FOR CLG FAN
e — / BEDROOM #4

NG
)
I3'-3 1/2"

|0'-6 1/2"
l0'-6 1/2"

6'-q"
6'-g"

5 1/2"
51/2"

N 2. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED
ON EACH FLOOR AND PROXIMITY OF EACH
SLEEPING AREA. SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR COMBINATION DEVICES
ARE PERMITTED AS REQUIRED.

5 1/2"
13-4 1/2"
%
7N
\//<\
(N
\
Z
S
_l
m

3. ALL KITCHEN AND LAUNDRY RECEPTACLES ARE
TO BE GFI PROTECTED.

qI_OII
&'-6 1/2"
qI_OII
&'-6 1/2"
q'-o"
q-o"

4. PROVIDE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS TO
ALL RECEPTACLES.

&'-6 1/2"
&'-6 1/2"

5 1/2"
5 /2"
5 1/2"

)

3050 3050

5 1/2"

WALL BELOW NOTES:

ROOF BELOW
I.  ALL WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE S.P.F. #2 OR BETTER.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD:
-INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN AS 3 I/2"

L———————————————5—I72ﬂ——

5 1/2" 5 /2"
&'-2 /2" S &'-2 /2" 3'-3" 4'-8 |/2" S 4'- |/2"
5 /2" — ., il o o ' - . T ' < 5 /2" 4. IT IS5 THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO THOROUGHLY
== 45 /Ilf’f 3 4-3 ik 4-3 4=l L 6'-0 L 4 = REVIEW ALL DRANINGS FOR ACCURACY AND
&g &'-6" |4'—D" 5_O" Si_on COMPLETENESS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION,
M ' AND TO REPORT ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR ERRORS TO
280" 280" 280" THE DESIGNER OR SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION OR
CORRECTION (IF NEEDED).

ENE UN | T ' ' ENE UN | T 5. STAIR FABRICATOR TO VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR | | SHEET No.

TO

3. HATCHED AREAS INDICATE DROPPED CEILINGS.

Lol
—
=
—
O
=
=
<
x
()

Z
2 ¢
1
1R
4
Q
Q
1
1
A
Z
Q
J
I
)]

HOUSE NAME:

WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

CONE | Tl ON 5EGOND ;;OOE ?;AN GONE | Tl ON Eggilﬁzglc%N OF STAIR(S), STAIRS TO BE BUILT IN % 5

W/ ELEVS. "AT", "&T" ALT. STAIRWELL 6. ALL WORK TO BE DONE TO COMPLY WITH ALL

APPLICABLE CODES.

4/21/2021



J / /
I | — / /(\ / N

3050 / /
L 4 \\\ //9 s
(2) 2X6 @ 16" O.C. SO L7 -

BALLOON FRAMED

7, O OFT.
WALL / 7N PREDNIRE

5 /2"

FOR CLG FAN

/ eLon , - ELECTRICAL LEGEND
T BEDROOM #4

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

2'-q 1/2"
12'-q 1/2"
|3I_3II

5q I_OII

|3I_3II
5 1/2"

5qI_OII

FOUR WAY SWITCH

DUPLEX RECEP.

SPLIT SWITCHED RECEP.

FLOOR MOUNTED RECEP.

240-452-4638

220V RECEP.

GFI RECEP.

\
0
a
- |
3
m
]

& B [ES S P o

o

3050 3050

WEATHERPROOF &FI RECEP.

5 /2" ‘
ESS

5 \1/2" 5 |/2" NPGFI

&'-2 172" |3'-3" 4'-5 /2" | S 690% GARAGE DOOR OPENER RECEP.

2"
4|_3|| |/ 4|_3|| 4|_||| |/ 6|_O|| |/ 4|_|||
71 7 7 SD/CO| A X
_\* p e e / MoK CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

28'-0O" SMOKE DETECTOR - WIRED IN SERIES

/ARCHITECTURE

HAGERSTOWN, MD

WADE

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
EXHAUST FAN MOTOR

EXHAUST FAN WITH LIGHT

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
W/ ELEVS. "ET""F3""LT7" "MT"

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT
CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

/ ; 4 // HANGING LIGHT

5 1/2"

54|_q|l
qI_O n
&'-6 1/2"

5 1/2"

. ——e ] / / . s
3050 J O S P =

\\\ /// e
(2) 2X6 ® 16" O.C. / VT NoTE:
BALLOON FRAMED , AT T OPT.

WNALL SN0y PRE-WIRE
/ < v FOR CLG FAN

ROOF
/ BELOW /
W / BEDROOM #4

RECESSED LIGHT

PENDANT LIGHT

FPULLCHAIN LAMPHOLDER

O

KEYLESS LAMPHOLDER

3_p"

&'-6 172"
qI_OII

54I_q n

CEILING MOUNTED LED
>

/7

7/

\>O</ OPTIONAL CEILING FAN
D

. BELO
TO f—WT?H\ -

BELOW > Hor

51/2"

OB O OEE EO0EE®

)

[ i B i B |

45I_qll
lOo'-6 1/2"
45I_qll

LEDGE ‘L G / \

BELOW p \
e&'-2 |/ n /L5|_5u |

TO SNPIE / g / (M) THERMOSTAT

BELOW / —H v LOW VOLTAGE SNITCH (12V)
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ALL OUTLETS AND SWITCHES ARE SHOWN AS
MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS. ACTUAL LOCATIONS
MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN ON PLAN. DRAWN BY:
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|. APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING DATE:
UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE MORE THAN 09/21/2021
ONE SMOKE DETECTOR 15 REQUIRED, ALL SHALL
BE WIRED IN SUCH A MANNER SO THAT WHEN PROJECT NO.
ONE 15 ACTUATED, ALL WILL BE ACTUATED AND DT16
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL INCLUDE A
BATTERY BACKUP AS REQUIRED. SMOKE 11 X 17 SCALE
DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING » s
ROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS. SMOKE 1/8” = 1'-0
DETECTORS INSTALLED IN SLEEPING ROOMS
SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE 24 X 36 ?CA,le
ROOM ENTRANCE, AND 3' FROM FORCED AIR 1/47 = 1'-0
SUPPLY REGISTERS OR THE DOOR TO A

BATHROOM CONTAINING A TUB OR SHOWER.
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2. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED
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ON EACH FLOOR AND PROXIMITY OF EACH
SLEEPING AREA. SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR COMBINATION DEVICES
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4. PROVIDE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS TO
28'-0" ALL RECEPTACLES.
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. ALL WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE SP.F. #2 OR BETTER.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD:
-INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN AS 3 I/2"
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" = " = o o Sl 4. IT 1S THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO THOROUGHLY
4-3 | 43 Tl L -l REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS FOR ACCURACY AND
&."_ 6" | 4."_ o 5_O" COMPLETENESS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION,
S W AND TO REPORT ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR ERRORS TO

28'-O" THE DESIGNER OR SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION OR

CORRECTION (IF NEEDED).

3. HATCHED AREAS INDICATE DROPPED CEILINGS.
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HOUSE NAME:

5. STAIR FABRICATOR TO VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR | | SHEET No.
TO

5ECOND §;OO§ ?;AN Eggiﬁﬁglc%N OF STAIR(S), STAIRS TO BE BUILT IN A 5 2

WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

W/ EL—E\/s “DB “, “Ka " 6. ALL WORK TO BE DONE TO COMPLY WITH ALL

APPLICABLE CODES.
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